Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Rolf Maijer	10/01/2004
Mr. Dwight Schnaitter	10/01/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orthodontic Design Solutions L.L.C.
Street Address:	5675 DTC Blvd
Internal Address:	Suite 250
City:	Greenwood Village
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11408091

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)595-1163

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (416) 595-1155

Email: powell@sim-mcburney.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew D. Powell
Address Line 1: 330 University Avenue

Address Line 2: 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5G 1R7

	ATTORNET BOOKET NOMBER.	12628-7 MDP
ı		

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew D. Powell

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGN.MAIJER.SCHNAITTER.ODS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021910 FRAME: 0756

500718398

source=ASSIGN.MAIJER.SCHNAITTER.ODS#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021910 FRAME: 0757

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Dr. Rolf Maijer, a citizen of the Netherlands residing at 3121 Wessex Close, Victoria, BC, V8P 5N2, Canada, and Mr. Dwight Schnaitter, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 10200 Park Meadows Dr. Littleton, CO 80124, hereby sell and assign to Orthodontic Design Solutions L.L.C., whose address is 5675 DTC Blvd Suite 250, Greenwood Village, CO 80111. ("ODS") as assignee, all their worldwide right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled Orthodontic Bracket System as set forth in United States provisional patent application no. 60/588,399 which was filed on July 16, 2004, and all their right, title and interest in and to said patent application. and in and to any other patent applications that may be filed therefore in the United States claiming priority there from, and any patent applications that may be filed therefore in any country, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-inpart, extensions of, modifications of and supplementary disclosures thereto, and in and to any patents that may be granted for said invention and in and to any additions or modifications to said invention.

Dr. Rolf Maijer and **Mr. Dwight Schnaitter** agree that they will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

Dr. Rolf Maijer and Mr. Dwight Schnaitter authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention or for additions and modifications thereto, filed by them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from Dr. Rolf Maijer or Mr. Dwight Schnaitter.

112 330.

PATENT REEL: 021910 FRAME: 0758 The United State Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said **Orthodontic Design Solutions**, **L.L.C.** the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by **Dr. Rolf Maijer** and **Mr. Dwight Schnaitter** had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED AT

Dr. Rolf Maijer

, this 1st day of October, 2004

Dwight Schnaitter

RECORDED: 12/02/2008

PATENT REEL: 021910 FRAME: 0759